

Mat. Suit-05/2025.

Order No.09.

Dated: 20.02.2026.

Today is fixed for hearing of the petn. U/O. XI Rule 14 of C.P. Code.

Both parties file hazira.

Respondent by filing an adjournment petn. has prayed for time on the personal ground of Ld. Counsel.

Fix 16.03.2026 for hearing of the petn. U/O. XI Rule 14 of C.P. Code positively.

Respondent to come ready on dt. fixed.

D/C by me.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.