

Mat. Suit-05/2025.

Order No.10.

Dated: 16.03.2026:

Today is fixed for hearing of the petn. U/O XI Rule 14 of C.P. Code.
Both parties file hazira.
Respondent files Vakalatnama.
Hd. the petn. U/O XI Rule 14 of C.P. Code in part.
Fix 13.05.2026 for further hearing.
D/C by me.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.