

Mat. Suit-05/2025.

Order No.11.

Dated: 13.05.2026:

Today is fixed for hearing of the petn. U/O. XI Rule 14 of C.P. Code.

Both parties file hazira.

It reflects from the perusal of the record that W.O. filed against the petn. U/O. XI Rule 14 of C.P. Code is defective.

Respondent is to do the needful in this respect.

Fix 19.06.2026 for further hearing of the petn. U/O XI R 14 of C.P. Code positively.

D/C by me.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.